

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in CRLA No. 1490/2001
(Old No. 1601/1995) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KALI RAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, four weeks' time is granted to the
respondent for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if
any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master